
 

 
 

CRITERION NUMBER VII 

KEY INDICATOR 

7.1.1 -   Gender equity & sensitization in curricular 

and co-curricular activities, facilities for women on 

campus 

SR No. CONTENTS 

1 Annual Gender Sensitisation Plan 

2 

Activities conducted for gender equity and sensitising the students through 

curricular and Co- curricular Activities 

- 2023-24: A talk on ‘Gender Equity and Gender Sensitisation’ 

- 2023-24: Project Rangeela Manch 

- 2023-24: Skit Play 

- 2022-23: Session on Personality Development and Menstrual 

Hygiene for Girls 

- 2022-23: Debate Competition 

- 2022-23: Session on Crime against Women 

- 2022-23: Session on ‘Sexual Harrasement’ for Girls and Boys 

- 2022-23: Workshop on Self Defence 

- 2021-22: Workshop on Self Defence for Girls 

- 2021-22: Celebration of Women’s Day 

- 2021-22: Project on spread awareness about menstrual hygiene  



 

 

 

 

 

- 2021-22: Jamming against Shaming 

- 2021-22: Self Defence Workshop 

- 2021-22: Webinar on Decode Sexuality and Non Binary Gender 

- 2021-22: Awareness Session - Love out Loud  

- 2021-22: Research initiatives – Sisters in Solidarity 

- 2020-21: Web Launch of Digital Stree Shakti  

- 2020-21: Webinar on Cyber Crime and Cyber Security 

- 2020-21: Webinar on (Un) Beautiful Bodies: Reclaiming ourselves 

- 2020-21: Video Making Competition - ‘Love Thyself: Countering 

Body Shaming’ 

- 2020-21: Essay Writing Competition  

- 2019-20: Poster Making competition 

3 Facilities for women in campus 
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‭7.1.1‬‭.‬‭Measures initiated by the Institution for the‬‭promotion of gender equity‬
‭during the year.‬

‭Annual gender sensitization action plan‬

‭S‬
‭N‬
‭O‬ ‭NAME OF EVENT‬

‭NO OF‬
‭PARTICIPANTS‬ ‭COMMITTEE‬ ‭DATE‬

‭1‬
‭Personality Development and‬
‭Menstrual Hygiene‬ ‭706‬ ‭WDC‬ ‭29/07/2022‬

‭2‬
‭Debate Competition-Is‬
‭Domestic Violence Act Biased‬ ‭23‬ ‭WDC‬ ‭20/08/2022‬

‭3‬
‭Essay Competition-Gender‬
‭Equality :Myth or Reality‬ ‭30‬ ‭WDC‬ ‭01/09/2022‬

‭4‬
‭Session on crime against‬
‭women‬ ‭145‬ ‭WDC‬ ‭03/10/2022‬

‭5‬
‭Session on financial literacy for‬
‭girls‬ ‭204‬ ‭WDC‬ ‭19/01/2023‬

‭6‬
‭Session on sexual harassment‬
‭for girls and boys‬

‭170 girls and‬
‭119 boys‬ ‭WDC‬ ‭25/01/2023‬

‭7‬ ‭Self Defence session‬ ‭40‬ ‭Rotract‬ ‭25/11/2022‬
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Sr no. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

8 

10 

11 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (1QAC) 

Organising Committee: Women Development Cell 
Activity/ Event Report 2022-2023 

Name of the Event 

Description 

Date ofEvent 

Activity 

Ghanshyamdas Saraf 
college of arts & commerce 

EDUCATION FMPOWERS 

Timing of the Event 

A. In Campus 
B. Beyond Campus Activity 
Venue 

Purpose/Objective of the activity 

Teacher In-charge 

Number of Participants 

Organizing Committee 

Collaborating Outside Agency/ 

Person 

Brief Report/ Programme Outcome 

A talk on Gender Equity and Gender 

Sensitization 

Remarks 

21s August, 2023 

10 am to 11 am 

Activity in Campus 

Durgadevi Saraf Auditorium 

To promote awareness amongst the girl 

and boy students with respect to Gender 

equality and equity. 

Dr. Lipi Mukherjee 

115 Girl Students & 72 boy students 

Women Development Cell 

Inclusive Horizons 

Dr. Sangeeta Desai conducted interactive 

and informative session on gender 
biasness and importance of gender 

equality as well as gender equity. The 
session helped the girl students to 
Overconme the confusions and 

misunderstandings of related to gender 

equality. 

3



12 Other Specify 

Dr. Lipi Mukherjee 

Convenor of WDC 

SSARAF OYARSRZO 

WERCE 

This session helped to enhance abilities 

for adaptive and positive behaviour that 

will enable the girl students to deal 

effectively with the challenges of life 

which hamper the growth of equality 
amongst the genders. 

It is noteworthy fact that students 

participated in the programme from 

BCom as well as from Self Finance 

Courses like BFM, BCAF, BCBI, BSc 

IT, BMS. Also, 15 teachers attended the 

programme 

S 
GAMPU 

Dr. Ashwat Desai 

IC Principal 

4



COMMITTEE NAME 

EVENT DATE & DAY 

1 

2 

Sr. No 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PROF INCHARGE 

20 

EVENT NAME 

21 

EVENT TIMINGS 

XGhanshyamdas Saraf 

Name 

Meet.N Sol ok 

A TALE DN aISP UITY 

Isha Ropunhit 

Sam eaya Quweel 
Sahil Kadaro 

kkil 

muskan ban. 

Seha Shoioa 

Patl 
Richa Mauya 
Ricai Sovaya 

college of arts & commerce 
EDUCATION EMPOWERS 

Jha 

SCNCTI7ArLO! 

August 3r)3, Monday 

ID card no. Roll No. 

q9946012 
44 24 541|135Sy(81& 

9983C5 2? TYB(0m 

992y 5)0 
442559s| 363Y8cOMmC 
q9181SS301 TyBOMC 

|99259 

Class 

I8 
992 672l2u Sy 8T Rhg 

492s328 58 SY681 
9932244| |25 

992 474S 

Syed KhUshnuma9925¢21 34 

GolDEP 

Div 

B 

YBMS B 

A g 

Sanqta Rrusty 49126 s4 TYBCOM A 

Sign 

j941151||4|YBns B 
aat16(B266 TY8(omRely 

5
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COMMITTEE NAME 

EVENT DATE & DAY 

1 

2 

Sr. No. 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PROF INCHARGE 

19 

EVENT NAME 

20 

21 

EVENT TIMINGS 

XIY Ghanshyamdas Saraf 

WOMEN DEVL LOPMET (ELL 
? Lipi Mut besjee. 

A Talk on Gender Equity &o Sensitivit 
|2)51 Aoq Ust ,2023 [Monday) 

Name 

|MusKan khan 
14 Sailee s-Belda 

RSLT's 

|D 00 to lI00 AM 

Koshi yaday 
RitKa Aiwani 

college of arts & commerce 
KDUCATION EMPOWERS 

kaja yadav 
ShsuiSue 
Malla gloma Aans 
Ansaí Saina ubaid 

ID card no. 

Gokshi Kangia 
LakShita Jaio 
AAiti hala 

hajopali Subhara aauin 9932 Bog 

Roll No. 

|9q34196139 fMeRIBone 

9933+d Iso FyBcei BKaj«f 

4988420l 53EYBCEIA 

993336l0i 

Neh Mahond yo todou 9934AsS2 SY8CLI& 

q933813 

Class 

|q434203 2 

Div 

|293253o 31 

ZopaTyalal kond 29364Go 63JAcBAeeli 
9oshi Tahiro Srfun 943444 |4 

993258g 01 

eceLA 

4932830 133 

FyBCBI |B 

Sign 

FYBCBI 

Pamoo Ghonekay99350z3 15 EIBCRIA ckoy 

aicma 

soimen 

YBC BIA MIrO 

B 

he 

9334263 booFYB6 

F4ßce1 AOast 

qa324oS L03 FYBBEB baa 

6



Sr. No. 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Name 

Rizvi Zainab 
Saiyo Rul 
Saxshi Shama 

bhazi 

Singk 
Gudiya shah 

IMamt Saini 

ID card no. Roll No. Class 

Ja3320%|96|yBo D, 
99322?1|548.or Dapt 

933335 413FB(On_D 
4q3318)GluYBoo 
993346479fYRcomD Raisgb 

943(480 

Div 

433749nsENBCMD Biye 

933322s 424 FYOCBL 

Sign 

9933141 56oFYBlDAa 

4435 54b 483 FYBcom 

Cudiye 

7



COMMITTEE NAME 

EVENT DATE & DAY 

1 

3 

Sr. No. 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PROF INCHARGE 

20 

EVENT NAME 

21 

EVENT TIMINGS 

WoMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL 
D Lipi Mubenjee 

Name 

A Talk on Gendex Eqwity Eo Serttsctor 

Neho Prakash Vadav 

|0:m to l:am 

RSLTS 

Ghanshyamdas Saraf 

Khushi kalulal Lodha 

college of arts & comrnerce 
EDUCATION EMPOWERS 

Raku Vashe m 

PRIYAL M- PANAR 

Auqust 2093, (MONDAY) 

Moheh Shaikh 

Ronihin RSrngh 

Nehahhma 
Kauya athod 

KuhiKa Gm 9936920|1o2 

SoNI SAKsI H 

Sddhi PradeeP Tian49332l3654 fy:comsiddb 
Janana skikuman yaday11336o 6 lolo FYBco 4biadod 

Khuxh Madan bl buthan9936 558 la 26 EBCoelG1 Khiuta 

-ID card no. Roll No. 

|bi\oen kakeah Upadya 

|a0320896A9 

Class Div 

yB.Com E 

4936448 o22 FyBcom G 

qa33092336EBom 

Sign 

433154|I3 EBra Eha 
9934220 GotBlom 

q3420 486 Y.ßon& 
g33260s 82 

g33649|J6 FBcom G 
993362| 944EYBOm )Aahe 

4933853| 980 
4134416992 EY.BcoM GAe 

om (o 

8



Sr. No. 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Name 

CddliPhalnika 

Henangi Vaima 

Watel Kiyi AhamdyIN 993ubual 913 EBror e 

Shaih Aabngm 
SHAURH TASLTM 

Siddiyi Futin 
SHETTY SATV 

ozmi saikh 
Bhoom) 

ouidl Ravish ailetty9934944| 166 

Singh 
Panwkota Poayave 
Bhoom Shahu 

ID card no. Roll No. 

Msha Shema 

sidehi Seluucnt 
San'ana shiode 

792377S4 YBcon 

Jq3492o 918 

h9 3324o S6 

93234 932YB (on 6ove,i 

q93226caa1 

9932236 si8 

Class 

|44337]2554 

993 2a90 h5) 

b669i04513 
J9 3324 2 

|85420143y535 

FYBom 

fug co 

4332343| soe9FYBcom D 

yBom 

q93423 

Div 

FyBcomD 

q9 335S S47 YBConD 
qg32332521 YBcomD 

443258565 |FyB corm ) 

Raashmo shanmo 
Sauved t'au shin Iotiyza 

Auad Auap Ariad 4933816 S6oY6-Com D 

Ify-com D 

gg7ogrto SO2 FYBCom 

om t 

Sign 

FYB co) 

FYBcom 

Arshin 

Uia. 

Rhoom 

kan ibo 

9



COMMITTEE NOME 

EVENT DATE & DAY 

1 

2 

Sr. No. 

4 

5 

PROF INCHARGE 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

EVENT TIMINGS 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

EVENT NAME 

20 

21 

X 

Dr Lip! Muthejee 

Name 

Azad choudla 

ATALIK b hENDEP UTy.AND G6rP 
Q1st August 

Aoksh panley 
Aeshaokorma 

Dhexai 

RSET's 

laeshLQr shazma 

Ghanshyamdas Saraf 
college of arts & commerce 
EDUCATION EMPOWERS 

Eiicch Aingh 

Ahassh shasma 

SHaxma 
Kpun Yodav 
Sajid Shaikh 

Shoslkh2eeshan 

Anhit Jasual 

SENLTIZATON 

12023, Monday 

ID card no. 

lqi7246. 

Roll No. Class 

Suyupd Sharitkh Aamy99345l|956 ENRCam 

|1432689s4 
44322456b 

q932485st0ERC 

Div 

TYBLorBCAnGday 

|q93390048EYRCor 
q936 50ol1023 |EYBcoa AnL 

Sign 

|MO Sakib tM) Chand Sbakh934ot3H6leYBCon kib 

ksl 

fBtonD 
q932610 4951cok0 hib 

TRS 

39 341 

g992238| 958|YBomG Dhefxq) 

44349|4445 EYRL Gall 

330 Fy Bpz A 
F108I3 

10



Sr. No. 

38 

39 

40 

41 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

37 

42 

43 

36 

34 

35 

33 

30 

31 

32 

24 

25 

26 

28 

29 

22 

23 

27 

Name 

KASAD NANPKAK 

Sabham ufta 
uoeh choudhany 

haudhay Kistaté 
vishal Cnupta 

ID card no. Roll No. 

113/lhb 

9934240 56 

94342o2| 

11?169L 09 

q934 6o 

49326S 
23 

Usi Soes Bhosle993u 13| 

Class 

ToniSonhoshhosleq934983 

|99231/8 

Div 

| y88I A 

FYBBI A 

|943324Lyt 

|9433349123VA BLBahesa? 

Sign 

EyBBI A Kitog 

B 

Ahign Senthi lkungz 993240212D 88)B hp 

Shubte 

23 fmAfanviby. 

YRRI 

11



COMMITTEE NAME 

EVENT DATE & DAY 

1 

2 

Sr. No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PROF INCHARGE 

20 

EVENT NAME 

21 

EVENT TIMINGS 

Name 

X Ghanshyamdas Saraf 

shad Tiwar 

Jot Jain 

Qs Auust 

TALK ON Cn NDP tQurl AND GND 

inish Hosh Soitual 

KfSan YataV 

RSET's 

Shaikh Aycsha Rab 9932 340| 126 

Priac yodau 

college of arts & commerce 
EDUCATION EMPOWERS 

ehaiborz haikh 

Lipr Mukhetice 

|MANS) SArpUTE 
LkwaRonnda Zagade 993297 ISR 

Byanka Ghupta 

Chandani Ma 

to00 to (1 A 

Sigui Shehnce99340s 34 EBeTyokaad 

Shaikh Afra 
Lalita kumawat 

2023, Monday 

Muskon Vishuwakasma 

-ID card no. Roll No. 

9432s9D|22 

9913432532 

990209 
q32720 

93313520 

q4 33132 19 

Class 

BLBI 

q43241 

a6 4933862 46 

FV B8) B 

FY cel 

9g 3303426 YBcBT A 

q933138145 Y86T 

Diy 

|FYBB) 

EYBRLB 

B 

l443H42 125 EyB&I& 

Sign 

A 

Aapute 

J.Scin 

A Riyen9 

Nzisha 

hcussan 

N86IA ondan 

4424244 1S] FYRi Rhas 

12



Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

10 

18 

COMMITTEE NAME 

EVENT DATE & DAY 

6 

11 

20 

12 

13 

14 

19 

21 

15 

17 

16 

PROF INCHARGE 

EVENT NAME 

EVENT TIMINGS 

. 

XX 
X Ghanshyamdas Saraf 

colege 

Name 

Do Lipi 11utbejee 
A alk en Gendon Cqwtfand Genden Sen 

kawlesh Rcthol 

Shaskh loakea Alt 

Dilshod Alen sheieh 

Vang Staa 
Houtl odho 
Monsh Shah 

RSET's 

Ayuth Thasus 
Marfeh hathod 

college of arts & commerce 
EDUCATION EMPOWERS 

Yoah Vagy 

ohbu Cfagh. 

Auqust, 2023,Monday 

Aaibyo Channg 

-ID card no. 

9935301 

Shanachad lhaikh\9a4O2o 
SulTAA shaith 859156419d 

Aruucg tondey 

Roll No. Class 

.cora 

493423 942TRAuo G 

Diy 

9 338 981 EYBem al 
943425443 VB (ma oh 
9932807508 FY Gcor D Mogh 
9387O 

99 33944% 4 Cornn 

Sign 

94 82 H9d9ogF8-G GPrueaq 

|94-4060 469 FYBom D Cthd 
9334L0554 FY Boom D 

|9932292 4s2|/Y8ceon D 
|99340 46oFYBn 

Aliya 

13



Sr. No. 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Name 

Audia hoaa 

Yegt Shelar 

Yadau Aakita 
Vedika A NAgA 
Qiya. Mandot 

Anjal Shasma 
Vhaikh 

5ilioya Date. 
AleenRevcira 

May u ohit 
Aachal Rojbhar 
Saba shaikh 

Shaihh ascan 
Shaikh RaKsane 
Fatma fell euueala 

ID card no. 

{132 58 
(o33,) 

Roll No. 

|Q924909||S 

Class 

B93342 143 vbCaoB 

qq32545 60 

Div 

VB BI B 
9932544 lo5 
4932636| |31 E YRBT B 

yBCA Bon 

|YB8LA 

q43304 47FyBcerA 

9339%149EYeCIZ. 
q933204 50FuBc8 Anauoyg 

V 

Sign 

e 

493369 8| 130 FyBCB) B 

R932624li13Eecal 6 
9935283 l60 

YBCBIB labi 

9932414|524 fvBcom o 

Aakta 

AA 

Y6LOM 

ycABAacha 

|9933S6|5|5 FYB(ON oXmae 
ac32612 

523 5/GCNsnRabss 

Bll 

14
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Ghanshyamdas Saraf 
collego of arts & commerco 

EDUCATION EMIOWERS 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) 
Activity/ Event Report 2022-2023 

Organising Committee: Kolasact lub tf GóCC 
Sr no. Description Remarks 

telp ? Setk defenu. 
stulo2 

1 Name of the Event 

2 Date of Event 

Timing of the Event 
q&0 I&0m 

4 Activity 
Beuond Ompw 

actvity 
A.In Campus 

B. Beyond Cafnpus Activity 

on darNagasTarden 
OLeati auwq snebs absut| 
de anatiavol day viplence 
Dr Rupa Sha 

5 Venue 

6 Purpose/Objective of the 

activity 

7 Teacher In-charge 

8 Number of Participants 

RC rbC 9 Organizing Committee 

10 Collaborating Outside Agency/ 

NA Person 

To-telp Soiey paea 
he auwaness Io se5defen 

11 Brief Report/ Programme 
Outcome 

12 Other Specify NA 

ATON TRUS AN EDECA 

ROAN 
CAMELA 

PUS. S. 
[PRINCIPAL]Conve 

EOE OF ARTS 



DISTRICT ROTARACT REPRESENTATIVE 2022-23 
RTR. GEMIN SHAH CONOUER 

COURAGE NOTARACT DISTRICT ORGANISATION, R.I.D. 3141 
ORRGEMINSHAH@GMAIL.cOM || 9029952739 

2022 -23 

Name: ep? Self Defence || club: Rotaract club of Ghanshyamdas Saraf College 

Projeet Basic Details 

Projeet Name: help? Self Defence Venue: Sundar Nagar Garden, ground, Malad West 

Start Date: 25/11/2022, 09:00:28 End Date: 25/11/2022, 11:00:28 

Avenue 1: International Service (M) Avenue 2: 

Project Level: Club Project Frequency: Once 

Reporting Month: November Quarter: Q2 

Status: On Time Document Status: submitted 

Project Description 
Aim: 

To create awareness about the International Day of elimination of Violence against women. To inbibe young girls with basic 

self defense techniques, for thier safety and security. 

Groundwork and Flow of the Event: 

Our IS director decided to plan an event on 25th November, the 

day that signifies elimination of violence against women. 

As rightly said "The best way to eliminate violence is fight 
against it, we decided to teach the girls 

some basic self defense techniques, with the help of our fellow 
rotractors who are trained martial 

artists, Rtr. Advait tawde (sports director) and Rtr. Vaibhav. 
Since we neended a soft ground for 

, 



RTR. GEMIN SHAH COURA 
DISTRICT

ROTARACT

REPRESENTATIVE 

2022-23 

ROTARACT
DISTRICT

ORGANISATION, 

R.I.D. 3141 
DRRGEMINSHAH@GMAIL.cOM || 9029952739 

2022 

f Coll 

Rotaract 
Club of 

Ghanshyamdas 

Saraf 

Name: help? Self Defence || Club: 

Nama 

effective teaching we decided to use a nearby garden (Sundar 

nagar Garden) , 
whose president, Mr. 

Anil Dalvi was kind enough to give us the permission. 

We had an amazing opportunity to partner up with 'Nirbnaya 

Squad'. 

A PR.message was circulated around the GBM groups regard- 

ing the event, which mentioned the 

details and timings of the same. 

The event started on time with all of us singing the national 
anthem. 

The girls were taught some self defense techniques, and our 
members were actively listening and 

learning. After being taught the members were asked to prac- 
tice so that they register the techniques 

in their mind. We followed the event by welcoming Miss. Manee- 
sha Kagalkar, Nirbhaya squad 

member, who came and informed us that after calling the 
nirbahaya squad thier officials will be SAMMELAN

MPUS, S CATION TRU V. ROAN 

present on the location within 7 minutes to help the person in need. She even shared a helpline OLEGE OF AR 

RAF 

ROT 
DRR 



RTR. GEMIN SHAH 
DISTRICT ROTARACT REPRESENTATIVE 2022-23 DRRGEMINSHACT ORGANISATION, 2022-23 

3141 
ONQUER 

DRRGEMINSHAH@GMAIL.COM II 9029952739 COURAGE 
2022-23 

Name: help? Self Defence || Club: Rotaract Club of Ghanshyamdas Saraf College 
number with us 103.The event ended with a word of thanks by 
Our vice president.

Impact Analysis: 

Qur participants ( who were majorly girls) learnt basic self aefense techniques, 

which would help them protect themselves or even a friend in need. 

Self-defense gives the tools and skills they need to confidently assess a dangerous situation and navigate effectively. 
Self-defense improves focus and concentration. As a result, it teaches participants to focus in stressful situations. 

Self-defense will enhance awareness of their surroundings. One never know when it might happen; No one plans to be 
attacked, so participants must always be on the lookout of their 
Surroundings. 
As it is said that "A learning curve is essential for growth". One 
should not miss a chance to learn something new inite n 
the end, it all comes down on perspective and yourwillingness
to learn something new. By learning new things you tend to 
revolve around encouraging your successes and açcepting 
your defeats as in today's world both are important to engage 
in a healthy lifestyle. 



RTR. GEMIN SHAH COURAGE 
DISTRICT ROTARACT REPRESENTATIVE 2022-23 

ROTARACT DISTRICT ORGANISATION, R.I.D. 514 
DRRGEMINSHAH@GMAIL.cOM || 9029952759 

2022-3 

Name: help? Self Defence 1| Club: Rotaract club of Ghanshyamdas 
Saraf Coll Llege 

Follow Up and Feedback: 

Participants were very happy with the concept of event. Ihey all 

were astonish with different techniques of self defence. They 
found the event very helpful as well as enjoyable. 

Some suggested to conduct the event at bigger scale in order 

to help the society and spread the awareness. 

Project Chairpersons 
Ishita Rewatkar, Vinit Garg, 

Images Link 

Image Link 1: https://drive.google.com/drive/fold- Image Link 2: 

ers/10Y19u6pEsGOw61TQA395GZBLI606UoA 

Image Link 3: Image Link 4: 

Total Income 

Income: INR 0 Expenditure: INR 0 

Sponsorship: INR 0 Profit: INRRO 

Attendance Details 

Home Club Attendees: Muskan Mishra, Aakansha Purohit, Deepak Pal, Dilip Pal, Reena Vash woakama, Palak 

Dhedia, Krrish Pipaliya, Nandini Pipaliya, Disha Darji, Samruddhi Satam, Anushka Jaisingh it GdrgBhocm 
Makwana, Ashwarya Thanvi, Advait Tawde, Monika Suthar, Vaibhav Boricha, KarishmRaal, Harsha Rawa 
Yash Nailwal, Zecl Shah, Urvi Naik, Ishita Rewatkar, Nandini Kayal, Aaron Dias, Divyatshu Chokhani, Upasm 
Parab, Sakshi Shelke, Purva Jhadav, Komal Mishra, Shruti Gusain, Sanskriti Pandey, Unnati Gupta, Sampddt 
Deshpande, Pratik Jain, Aryan Kamble, 

* 
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Anti-ragging committee 

Report for Student Council's Poster Making Competition on theme ‘Anti-ragging’ 
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Photographs for Student Council's Poster Making Competition on theme ‘Anti-ragging’ 
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PRIN.DR.JAYANT APTE & STUDENTS’ COUNCIL INCHARGE DR. ASHWAT DESAI ENCOURAGING  & MOTIVATING 

PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

 

 

 

7



Page | 8  
 

DR.LIPI M. AND DR. RUPA S. JUDGING THE EVENT & DR.ASHWAT DESAI ADDRESSING THE PARTICIPANTS 
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HEADS OF INSTITUTION, COUNCIL INCHARGE & TEACHER MEMBERS, JUDGES, VOLUNTEERS AND WINNERS OF THE 

COMPETITION CAPTURED DURING THE PROUD MOMENT OF COMPLETION OF SUCCESSFUL EVENT 
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